
Yläkoulun ja Lukioiden YU mestaruuskilpailut 

Urheilukeskus, Lahti 

11/9/2013 

 

TULOKSET 

 

P7lk Harraste 60 m                  Loppukilpailu 

 

 

                     Tuuli: +1.4 

 

  1. Ayar Omar                               Kivimaa              8,42 

  2. Jonatan Lehtonen                        Salpausselkä         8,43 

  3. Justus Arvelin                          Yhteiskoulu          8,45 

  4. Johan Luukka                            Tiirismaa            8,51 

  5. Lari Pöysä                              Yhteiskoulu          8,54 

  6. Patrik Vähätalo                         Yhteiskoulu          8,70 

  7. Samuel Luomaa                           Mukukula             8,81 

  8. Lauri Parkkonen                         Kärpänen             8,97 

 

P7lk Harraste 60 m                  Alukerä 

 

  1. Ayar Omar                               Kivimaa              8,43 

  2. Jonatan Lehtonen                        Salpausselkä         8,48 

  3. Justus Arvelin                          Yhteiskoulu          8,53 

 

   

  4. Johan Luukka                            Tiirismaa            8,63 

  5. Patrik Vähätalo                         Yhteiskoulu          8,66 

  6. Samuel Luomaa                           Mukukula             8,78 

  7. Lari Pöysä                              Yhteiskoulu          8,85 

  8. Aki Kemppi                              Salpausselkä         8,91 

  8. Lauri Parkkonen                         Kärpänen             8,91 

 10. Kert Oja                                Kivimaa              8,95 

 11. Tommi Heinonen                          Tiirismaa            8,97 

 12. Atte Huttunen                         Kivimaa              8,99 

 13. Pekka Peltola                           Salpausselkä         9,10 

 14. Antton Vallius                          Ahtiala              9,13 

 15. Tomi Kult                               Salpausselkä         9,15 

 16. Oskari Pyykkönen                        Ahtila               9,17 

 17. Tuukka Poutilainen                      Mukkula              9,24 

 18. Markus Rajaniemi                        Ahtiala              9,27 

 19. Peter Myller                            Yhteiskoulu          9,40 

 20. Paavo Vilkman                           Salpausselkä         9,44 

 21. Eelis Salmi                             Ahtiala              9,46 

 22. Toni Soininen                           Mukukula             9,51 

 23. Leevi Kuparinen                         Salpausselkä         9,62 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: +1.6 

 

  1. Justus Arvelin                          Yhteiskoulu          8,53 

  2. Aki Kemppi                              Salpausselkä         8,91 

  2. Lauri Parkkonen                         Kärpänen             8,91 

  4. Tommi Heinonen                          Tiirismaa            8,97 

  5. Atte Huttunen                           Kivimaa              8,99 

  6. Antton Vallius                          Ahtiala              9,13 

  7. Oskari Pyykkönen                        Ahtila               9,17 

  8. Paavo Vilkman                           Salpausselkä         9,44 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: +1,3 

 

  1. Patrik Vähätalo                         Yhteiskoulu          8,66 

  2. Samuel Luomaa                           Mukukula             8,78 

  3. Pekka Peltola                           Salpausselkä         9,10 

  4. Peter Myller                            Yhteiskoulu          9,40 

  5. Eelis Salmi                             Ahtiala              9,46 

  6. Leevi Kuparinen                         Salpausselkä         9,62 



 

Erä 3                Tuuli: +0.8 

 

 

  1. Ayar Omar(1999)                         Kivimaa              8,43 

  2. Jonatan Lehtonen                        Salpausselkä         8,48 

  3. Johan Luukka                            Tiirismaa            8,63 

  4. Lari Pöysä                              Yhteiskoulu          8,85 

  5. Kert Oja                                Kivimaa              8,95 

  6. Tomi Kult                               Salpausselkä         9,15 

  7. Markus Rajaniemi                        Ahtiala              9,27 

 

Erä 4                Tuuli: +0.7 

 

  1. Tuukka Poutilainen                      Mukkula              9,24 

  2. Toni Soininen                           Mukukula             9,51 

 

P7lk Harraste 800 m                 Loppukilpailu 

 

 

  1. Arttu Viehervuori                       Salpausselkä      2.30,18 

  2. Joona Majava                            Salinkallio       2.32,15 

  3. Ayar Omar                               Kivimaa           2.34,63 

  4. Aaro Mäkelä                             Ahtiala           2.36,23 

  5. Terho Nieminen                          Tiirismaa         2.38,24 

  6. Tuukka Poutilainen                      Mukkula           2.39,55 

  7. Toni Soininen                           Mukkula           2.40,10 

  8. Atte Huttunen                           Kivimaa           2.43,09 

  9. Kasperi Kaivola                         Laune             2.43,50 

 10. Vili Halme                              Ahtiala           2.44,19 

 11. Eero Korhonen                           Kärpänen          2.44,71 

 12. Henrik Pelkonen                         Mukkula           2.45,40 

 13. Pekka Peltola                           Salpausselkä      2.47,13 

 14. Jericho Koskinen                        Kivimaa           2.47,20 

 15. Miska Pyykkö                            Salpausselkä      2.47,45 

 16. Kert Oja                                Kivimaa           2.47,51 

 17. Mika Tiainen                            Kivimaa           3.25,78 

 

P7lk Harraste Korkeus               Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Paavo Vilkman                           Salpausselkä          135 

         115 120 125 130 135 140 

           O   O   O   O  XO XXX 

  1. Leevi Kuparinen                         Salpausselkä          135 

         115 120 125 130 135 140 

           O   O   O   O  XO XXX 

 

   

  3. Juuso Jämsen                            Salpausselkä          130 

         115 120 125 130 135 

           O   O   O  XO XXX 

  4. Janne Hirsimäki                         Salpausselkä          130 

         115 120 125 130 135 

           O  X9   O  XO XXX 

  5. Paul Okas                               Salpausselkä          130 

         115 120 125 130 135 

           O   O   O XXO XXX 

  6. Pekka Peltola                           Salpausselkä          125 

         115 120 125 130 

          XO   O   O XXX 

 

P7lk Harraste Pituus                Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Jonatan Lehtonen                        Salpausselkä         4,67 +0.9            

          4,67  4,44  4,67 

          +2.1  +0.7  +0.9 

  2. Aki Kemppi                              Salpausselkä         4,41 +2.5  4,23 +0.2 



          4,02  4,41  4,23 

          -0.6  +2.5  +0.2 

  3. Lauri Parkkonen                         Kärpänen             4,39 -1.1            

          4,39     X  3,01 

          -1.1        +0.1 

  4. Peetu Päärilä                           Yhteiskoulu          4,19 +0.9            

          4,19  3,97  4,04 

          +0.9  +0.5  +0.5 

  5. Samu Lehto                              Ahtiala              4,14 +1.6            

          3,99  3,23  4,14 

          +0.8  +0.5  +1.6 

  6. Nuutti Kannonmaa                        Laune                4,10 +0.4            

          4,10  4,05  3,71 

          +0.4  +0.4  +1.5 

  7. Jasper Patrikainen                      Salpausselkä         4,06 -0.3            

          3,92  3,90  4,06 

          +0.8  +0.4  -0.3 

  8. Joona Tiainen                           Salpausselkä         4,05 +0.3            

          4,05  3,60  3,80 

          +0.3  -0.1  +0.2 

  9. Valentin Weidenbacher                   Yhteiskoulu          3,98 +0.3            

          3,98     X  3,61 

          +0.3        +1.4 

 10. Samuel Luomaa                           Mukkula              3,92 +0.4            

          3,57     X  3,92 

          -0.5        +0.4 

 11. Johan Luukka                            Tiirismaa            3,90 +0.4            

          3,90  3,77     X 

          +0.4  +0.9       

 12. Tommi Heinonen                          Tiirismaa            3,90 +0.4            

             X  3,90  3,61 

                +0.4  +1.4 

 13. Ayar Omar                               Kivimaa              3,89 +0.2            

          3,89     X     X 

          +0.2             

 14. Niklas Haara                            Salpausselkä         3,79 -0.2            

          3,79  3,66  3,71 

          -0.2  -0.2  +0.6 

 15. Toni Soininen                           Mukkula              3,77 +1.1            

          3,77     X  3,57 

          +1.1        -0.2 

 16. Markus Rajaniemi                        Ahtiala              3,70 +0.4            

          3,68  3,70  3,56 

          +0.6  +0.4  +1.0 

 17. Tuukka Poutilainen                      Mukkula              3,66 -1.6            

          3,09  3,66  3,65 

          -0.4  -1.6  +0.8 

 18. Eelis Salmi                             Ahtiala              3,63 -0.7            

             X     X  3,63 

                      -0.7 

 19. Patrik Vähätalo                         Yhteiskoulu          3,56 +1.0            

          3,40  3,56  3,42 

          +0.3  +1.0  -1.6 

 20. Peter Myller                            Yhteiskoulu          3,52 +0.5            

             X     X  3,52 

                      +0.5 

 21. Eetu Kajander                           Yhteiskoulu          3,50 -0.8            

             X  3,48  3,50 

                +0.4  -0.8 

 22. Totte Toivonen                          Kärpänen             3,31 +1.1            

          3,31  3,10     X 

          +1.1  -0.6       

     Rami Kinnaslampi                        Yhteiskoulu           DNS                 

         

         

     Anton Putto                             Kärpänen              DNS                 

         



         

 

P7lk Harraste Kuula                 Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Tomi Kult                               Salpausselkä        11,34 

          11,34  11,26  10,97 

  2. Aki Kemppi                              Salpausselkä         9,92 

           9,71   9,92   9,64 

  3. Samuel Luomaa                           Mukkula              9,85 

           9,41   8,44   9,85 

  4. Henrik Pelkonen                         Mukkula              9,56 

              X   9,56   9,33 

  5. Miska Pyykkö                            Salpausselkä         9,01 

           9,01   8,74      X 

  6. Karli' Krsa                             Salpausselkä         8,18 

              X   8,00   8,18 

  7. Topi Kaarre                             Kärpänen             7,75 

           7,75   7,22   7,10 

     Jonatan Lehtonen                        Salpausselkä          DNS 

         

 

P7lk Harraste Keihäs                Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Joona Tiainen                           Salpausselkä        33,95 

          33,14  33,95  21,66 

  2. Kasperi Pesonen                         Yhteiskoulu         32,83 

          29,16  30,54  32,83 

  3. Valentin Weidenbacher                   Yhteiskoulu         32,25 

          27,29  29,45  32,25 

  4. Markus Rajaniemi                        Ahtiala             28,49 

          22,01  28,49  23,20 

  5. Atte Huttunen                           Kivimaa             26,67 

          25,20  26,67  25,94 

  6. Sami Parkkonen                          Laune               26,51 

          24,68  25,04  26,51 

  7. Jonatan Lehtonen                        Salpausselkä        26,44 

          24,23  25,93  26,44 

  8. Miika Hämäläinen                        Ahtiala             26,40 

          25,95  25,25  26,40 

  9. Niklas Haara                            Salpausselkä        25,78 

          25,78  24,40  22,92 

 10. Kristoffer Bekkevold                    Kivimaa             25,09 

          22,90  23,73  25,09 

 11. Jesse Kosonen                           Kivimaa             23,71 

          23,71  22,53  18,89 

 12. Anton Mäkelä                            Salpausselkä        23,17 

          23,17  21,78      X 

 13. Ville Rautio                            Yhteiskoulu         23,04 

          22,70  21,14  23,04 

 14. Toni Soininen                           Mukkula             22,91 

          17,29  22,91  21,84 

 15. Kare Immonen                            Laune               21,84 

          21,84  19,93  18,63 

 16. Iippo Räsänen                           Salpausselkä        20,15 

          20,15  19,10  17,58 

 17. Tuukka Poutilainen                      Mukkula             20,05 

              X      X  20,05 

 18. Riku Kokkonen                           Kivimaa             18,94 

          18,94  18,81  18,88 

 19. Leo Rossi                               Yhteiskoulu         18,78 

              X  17,75  18,78 

     Taneli Ahvenainen                       Ahtiala               DNS 

         

     Felix Aho                               Yhteiskoulu           DNS 

         

 

P7lk Kilpa 100 m                    Loppukilpailu 



 

 

                     Tuuli: +0.8 

 

  1. Joni Takala                             Salpausselkä        12,70 

  2. Leevi Kallio                            Salpausselkä        12,91 

  3. Joni Järvinen                           Salpausselkä        13,94 

     Patrik Närhi                            Salpausselkä          DNS 

 

P7lk Kilpa 800 m                    Loppukilpailu 

 

 

  1. Leevi Kallio                            Salpausselkä      2.18,84 

  2. Joni Takala                             Salpausselkä      2.29,79 

  3. Lassi Kuva                              Salpausselkä      2.31,77 

 

P7lk Kilpa Korkeus                  Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Joni Järvinen                           Salpausselkä          150 

         140 145 150 153 

           O XXO  XO XXX 

 

P7lk Kilpa Pituus                   Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Leevi Kallio                            Salpausselkä         4,96 +0.3            

             X  4,69  4,96 

                +0.4  +0.3 

  2. Lassi Kuva                              Salpausselkä         4,08 -0.3            

          4,08  3,83  3,83 

          -0.3  +1.2  +1.1 

     Patrik Närhi                            Salpausselkä           NM                 

             X     X     X 

                           

     Joni Takala                             Salpausselkä          DNS                 

         

         

 

P7lk Kilpa Kuula                    Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Joni Takala                             Salpausselkä        11,37 

          11,37  11,18  10,17 

  2. Leevi Kallio                            Salpausselkä         9,87 

           9,60   9,87   9,52 

 

P7lk Kilpa Keihäs                   Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Joni Järvinen                           Salpausselkä        32,00 

          30,02  32,00  29,06 

  2. Lassi Kuva                              Salpausselkä        26,07 

          23,01  26,07  24,60 

  3. Patrik Närhi                            Salpausselkä        25,74 

          25,74  24,51      - 

  4. Tatu Haakana                            Yhteiskoulu         22,24 

          20,23  19,94  22,24 

 

P8-9lk Harraste 100 m               Loppukilpailu 

 

 

                     Tuuli: +1.3 

 

  1. Leevi Lyytinen                          Tiirismaa           12,21 

  2. Markus Pyykkö                           Salpausselkä        12,39 

  3. Miro Malinen                            Yhteiskoulu         12,75 

  4. Aaro Karjalainen                        Salpausselkä        12,82 

     Jesse Saari                             Salinkallio           DNS 

     Leevi Kinanen                           Salinkallio           DNS 

     Jonas Jussila                           Salpausselkä          DNS 



     Juuso Haarnio                           Salpausselkä          DNS 

 

P8-9lk Harraste 100 m               Alukerä 

 

  1. Leevi Lyytinen                          Tiirismaa           12,46 

  2. Markus Pyykkö                           Salpausselkä        12,52 

  3. Jonas Jussila                           Salpausselkä        12,78 

  4. Aaro Karjalainen                        Salpausselkä        12,95 

  4. Miro Malinen                            Yhteiskoulu         12,95 

  6. Juuso Haarnio                           Salpausselkä        13,05 

  7. Leevi Kinanen                           Salinkallio         13,31 

  8. Jesse Saari                             Salinkallio         13,48 

  9. Jimi Hiltunen                           Salpausselkä        13,63 

 10. Tuukka Kaarre                           Kärpänen            14,18 

 11. Hannes Karisto                          Kivimaa             14,20 

 11. Iiro Pitkänen                           Mukkula             14,20 

 13. Mustafa al-Hamedi                       Kivimaa             14,36 

 14. Sampo Suontama                          Mukkula             14,44 

 15. Mikael Kiskola                          Kivimaa             14,59 

 16. Tuomas Sahlman                          Mukkula             14,91 

 17. Clovis Irafasha                         Mukkula             15,14 

 18. Topi Kleemola                           Mukkula             15,46 

     Jesse Mäkelä                            Salpausselkä          DNS 

     Michael Väänänen                        Salpausselkä          DNS 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: +0.4 

 

  1. Jonas Jussila                           Salpausselkä        12,78 

  2. Aaro Karjalainen                        Salpausselkä        12,95 

  3. Juuso Haarnio                           Salpausselkä        13,05 

  4. Jesse Saari                             Salinkallio         13,48 

  5. Hannes Karisto                          Kivimaa             14,20 

  6. Clovis Irafasha                         Mukkula             15,14 

  7. Topi Kleemola                           Mukkula             15,46 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: +0.3 

 

  1. Leevi Lyytinen                          Tiirismaa           12,46 

  2. Markus Pyykkö                           Salpausselkä        12,52 

  3. Miro Malinen                            Yhteiskoulu         12,95 

  4. Leevi Kinanen                           Salinkallio         13,31 

  5. Jimi Hiltunen                           Salpausselkä        13,63 

  6. Sampo Suontama                          Mukkula             14,44 

  7. Mikael Kiskola                          Kivimaa             14,59 

 

Erä 3                Tuuli: +1.2 

 

  1. Tuukka Kaarre                           Kärpänen            14,18 

  2. Iiro Pitkänen                           Mukkula             14,20 

  3. Mustafa al-Hamedi                       Kivimaa             14,36 

  4. Tuomas Sahlman                          Mukkula             14,91 

     Jesse Mäkelä                            Salpausselkä          DNS 

     Michael Väänänen                        Salpausselkä          DNS 

 

P8-9lk Harraste 800 m               Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Lari Ojala                              Ahtiala           2.17,02 

  2. Ville Lehti                             Salinkallio       2.17,71 

  3. Veeti Koskinen                          Salpausselkä      2.22,31 

  4. Veeti Vesterinen                        Salpausselkä      2.25,58 

  5. Jerry Lagerblom                         Salpausselkä      2.26,91 

  6. Clovis Irafasha                         Mukkula           2.27,78 

  7. Emppu Väisänen                          Salpausselkä      2.29,33 

  8. Hannes Karisto                          Kivimaa           2.32,00 

  9. Arttu Uuksulainen                       Salpausselkä      2.32,21 

 10. Lasse Salopuro                          Ahtiala           2.33,41 

 11. Markus Ripatti                          Laune             2.33,61 



 12. Lauri Jokinen                           Kivimaa           2.34,59 

 13. Niko Hepolampi                          Ahtiala           2.35,23 

 14. Elmo Rousku                             Mukkula           2.41,29 

 15. Bashar Al-Ahaaz                         Ahtiala           2.42,82 

 16. Eemeli Lampen                           Salpausselkä      2.43,96 

 17. Oskari Koskelainen                      Salpausselkä      2.44,80 

 18. Dijam Goran                             Kivimaa           2.50,60 

 19. Mustafa al-Hamedi                       Kivimaa           2.54,44 

     Aaro Karjalainen                        Salpausselkä          DNS 

     Juuso Haarnio                           Salpausselkä          DNS 

 

Erä 1                 

 

  1. Veeti Vesterinen                        Salpausselkä      2.25,58 

  2. Jerry Lagerblom                         Salpausselkä      2.26,91 

  3. Clovis Irafasha                         Mukkula           2.27,78 

  4. Emppu Väisänen                          Salpausselkä      2.29,33 

  5. Hannes Karisto                          Kivimaa           2.32,00 

  6. Lasse Salopuro                          Ahtiala           2.33,41 

  7. Lauri Jokinen                           Kivimaa           2.34,59 

  8. Elmo Rousku                             Mukkula           2.41,29 

  9. Bashar Al-Ahaaz                         Ahtiala           2.42,82 

     Juuso Haarnio                           Salpausselkä          DNS 

 

Erä 2                 

 

  1. Lari Ojala                              Ahtiala           2.17,02 

  2. Ville Lehti                             Salinkallio       2.17,71 

  3. Veeti Koskinen                          Salpausselkä      2.22,31 

  4. Arttu Uuksulainen                       Salpausselkä      2.32,21 

  5. Markus Ripatti                          Laune             2.33,61 

  6. Niko Hepolampi                          Ahtiala           2.35,23 

  7. Eemeli Lampen                           Salpausselkä      2.43,96 

  8. Oskari Koskelainen                      Salpausselkä      2.44,80 

  9. Dijam Goran                             Kivimaa           2.50,60 

 10. Mustafa al-Hamedi                       Kivimaa           2.54,44 

     Aaro Karjalainen                        Salpausselkä          DNS 

 

P8-9lk Harraste Korkeus             Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Aaro Karjalainen                        Salpausselkä          165 

         140 145 150 155 160 165 170 

           O   O   O  XO   O   O XXX 

  2. Joonas Jokela                           Salpausselkä          155 

         140 145 150 155 160 

           O XXO   O   O XXX 

  3. Tomi Tonteri                            Salinkallio           145 

         140 145 150 

           O   O XXX 

  4. Oskari Rainikka                         Salpausselkä          145 

         135 140 145 150 

          XO XXO  XO XXX 

  5. Eero Karjalainen                        Laune                 140 

         135 140 145 

           O   O XXX 

  5. Tuomas Sahlman                          Mukkula               140 

         140 145 

           O XXX 

  7. Niko Jokinen                            Salpausselkä          140 

         135 140 145 

           O  XO XXX 

     Elmo Rousku                             Mukkula                NH 

         135 

         X-- 

     Miska Riipinen                          Salpausselkä          DNS 

         

         



     Miro Malinen                            Yhteiskoulu           DNS 

         

         

 

P8-9lk Harraste Pituus              Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Otto Laine                              Yhteiskoulu          5,41 +0.7            

          5,18  5,21  5,41 

          +0.3  -0.9  +0.7 

  2. Saku Levola                             Ahtiala              5,19 +0.2            

          5,19  4,94  4,91 

          +0.2  +1.9  +4.0 

  3. Jerry Lagerblom                         Salpausselkä         5,05 +0.8            

          5,01  5,05  4,75 

          +2.0  +0.8  +0.2 

  4. Olli Kiljunen                           Salpausselkä         5,02 +0.9            

          4,52  4,76  5,02 

          +0.9   0.0  +0.9 

  5. Jonas Jussila                           Salpausselkä         4,68 -0.3            

          4,68  4,27     X 

          -0.3  +1.1       

  6. Juuso Haarnio                           Salpausselkä         4,61 +0.5            

          4,61  4,55     - 

          +0.5  +1.9       

  7. Joona Koljonen                          Salpausselkä         4,61  0.0            

          4,36  4,61     X 

          +1.6   0.0       

  8. Sampo Suontama                          Mukkula              4,61 -0.6            

          4,61  4,23  3,73 

          -0.6  +0.4  -1.2 

  9. Tuukka Kaarre                           Kärpänen             4,59 +0.8            

          4,59  4,30     X 

          +0.8  +1.9       

 10. Hannes Karisto                          Kivimaa              4,46 -0.4            

          4,46     X     X 

          -0.4             

 

  

 11. Kristian Kumpulainen                    Kivimaa              4,38 -0.2            

          4,38     X  4,38 

          -0.2        +1.3 

 12. Roope Mäkitalo                          Salpausselkä         4,27 +2.1  4,14 -0.2 

          3,81  4,14  4,27 

          +1.7  -0.2  +2.1 

 13. Eevert Taipale                          Tiirismaa            4,20 -0.8            

          4,20     X     X 

          -0.8             

 14. Dijam Goran                             Kivimaa              4,06 +0.6            

             X  4,06  3,89 

                +0.6  -0.5 

 15. Clovis Irafasha                         Mukkula              3,98 +1.3            

          3,98  3,85  3,63 

          +1.3  +0.3  -0.2 

 16. Fiu Rojanaburanon                       Salpausselkä         3,89 +1.7            

             X  3,89  3,73 

                +1.7  +0.4 

 17. Iiro Pitkänen                           Mukkula              3,87 +0.1            

          3,76  3,81  3,87 

          -0.3  +0.7  +0.1 

 18. Julius Pyykkönen                        Ahtiala              3,71 +0.5            

          3,45  3,46  3,71 

          +0.7  +1.8  +0.5 

     Aleksi Virtanen                         Ahtiala               DNS                 

         

         

     Joonatan Laakso                         Tiirismaa             DNS                 

         



         

 

P8-9lk Harraste Kuula               Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Markus Pyykkö                           Salpausselkä        12,63 

          11,60  12,22  12,63 

  2. Arvi Savolainen                         Ahtiala             11,73 

          11,73  11,48  10,54 

  3. Jonas Jussila                           Salpausselkä        11,70 

          11,00      X  11,70 

  4. Ville Lehti                             Salinkallio         11,57 

          10,11  10,65  11,57 

  5. Jarkko Pynnönen                         Yhteiskoulu         11,28 

          10,66  11,28  11,00 

  6. Juuso Haarnio                           Salpausselkä        10,08 

          10,08   9,98      X 

  7. Samuli Ahonen                           Salpausselkä         9,90 

           7,91   9,00   9,90 

  8. Olli Kiljunen                           Salpausselkä         9,88 

           8,80   9,88   9,21 

  9. Tuomas Sahlman                          Mukkula              9,52 

           9,24   9,52   9,37 

 10. Topi Kleemola                           Mukkula              9,48 

           9,10   9,28   9,48 

 11. Joonas Jokela                           Salpausselkä         9,40 

           8,78   9,18   9,40 

 12. Jimi Hiltunen                           Salpausselkä         9,40 

              X   8,67   9,40 

 13. Toni Jutila                             Salpausselkä         9,26 

           9,26   8,95   8,86 

     Eetu Salo                               Salpausselkä          DNS 

         

     Juho Kumpulainen                        Mukkula               DNS 

         

     Arttu Kuikka                            Mukkula               DNS 

         

 

P8-9lk Harraste Keihäs              Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Riku Jäppinen                           Yhteiskoulu         38,60 

          36,24  35,96  38,60 

  2. Miska Riipinen                          Salpausselkä        38,02 

          33,12  38,02  37,50 

  3. Valtteri Tissari                        Laune               37,11 

          37,11  34,50  32,85 

  4. Tommi Miettinen                         Salpausselkä        36,97 

          30,70  28,46  36,97 

  5. Julius Honkanen                         Ahtiala             33,68 

              X  33,68  30,14 

  6. Roope Mäkitalo                          Salpausselkä        33,33 

          33,33  32,52  32,68 

  7. Eddie Pertola                           Salinkallio         33,21 

          33,21  31,59  28,28 

  8. Jesse Mäkelä                            Salpausselkä        32,94 

          32,94  30,61  27,38 

  9. Arttu Uuksulainen                       Salpausselkä        31,42 

          28,83  31,42  28,35 

 10. Kristian Kumpulainen                    Kivimaa             30,30 

          18,25  28,11  30,30 

 11. Niko Hepolampi                          Ahtiala             30,28 

              X  30,28  29,23 

 12. Iiro Pitkänen                           Mukkula             28,74 

          25,11  25,90  28,74 

 13. Jaakko Ikonen                           Ahtiala             28,67 

          28,67  28,28      X 

 14. Elmo Rousku                             Mukkula             28,37 

              X  26,85  28,37 



 15. Juho Reijonen                           Ahtiala             27,79 

          24,69  25,97  27,79 

 

  

 16. Max Salonen                             Salpausselkä        27,61 

          26,03  25,91  27,61 

 17. Anton Koivisto                                              26,52 

              X      X  26,52 

     Eetu Salo                               Salpausselkä          DNS 

         

     Juuso Haarnio                           Salpausselkä          DNS 

         

     Rafael Cakici                           Salpausselkä          DNS 

         

     Petri Partanen                          Ahtiala               DNS 

         

 

P8-9lk Kilpa 100 m                  Loppukilpailu 

 

 

                     Tuuli: +1.2 

 

  1. Tino Rantanen                           Laune               12,17 

  2. Lauri Eerola                            Salpausselkä        12,35 

  3. Riku Ruhanen                            Tiirismaa           12,46 

  4. Joonas Kanerva                          Laune               12,49 

  5. Janne Kanerva                           Laune               12,84 

 

P8-9lk Kilpa 800 m                  Loppukilpailu 

 

 

  1. Janne Kanerva                           Laune             2.21,40 

 

P8-9lk Kilpa Korkeus                Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Joonas Kanerva                          Laune                 153 

         153 156 160 

          XO   - XXX 

  2. Tino Rantanen                           Laune                 145 

         140 145 150 

           O   O XXX 

 

P8-9lk Kilpa Pituus                 Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Ville Lehti                             Salinkallio          5,28 +0.7            

          4,86  5,28  5,05 

          +0.7  +0.7  +2.7 

     Anssi Halme                             Mukkula               DNS                 

         

         

 

P8-9lk Kilpa Keihäs                 Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Joonas Kanerva                          Laune               36,82 

          36,82  35,45  35,28 

  2. Lauri Eerola                            Salpausselkä        32,35 

          32,35      X      X 

  3. Anssi Halme                             Mukkula             30,30 

          30,30  30,10  30,06 

     Tino Rantanen                           Laune                  NM 

              X      X      X 

 

M Lukio/Ammatti-instituutti 100 m   Loppukilpailu 

 

 

                     Tuuli: +1.7 

 



  1. Mikko Tuominen                          Salpausselkä        11,88 

  2. Jimi Rekola                             Salpausselkä        12,20 

  3. Jesse Myllylä                           Lyseo               12,64 

  4. Ville Jussila                           Lyseo               13,41 

 

 

 

M Lukio/Ammatti-instituutti Korkeus Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Aapeli Alanen                           Salpausselkä          160 

         160 

           O 

     Patrik Lukin                            Salpausselkä          DNS 

         

         

 

M Lukio/Ammatti-instituutti Keihäs  Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Aapo Sottinen                           Salpausselkä        58,65 

          55,84  58,65  57,09 

  2. Tomi Raatila                            Kannas              42,46 

          41,30  42,46  41,19 

  3. Tatu Lemmetty                           Salpausselkä        40,50 

          33,89  38,81  40,50 

  4. Joni Vilander                           Salpausselkä        40,32 

          38,93  40,32  39,82 

  5. Patrik Lukin                            Salpausselkä        38,46 

          38,46  38,16  31,15 

  6. Miika Tiainen                           Salpausselkä        35,28 

              X  35,28  35,07 

  7. Aapeli Alanen                           Salpausselkä        32,59 

              X      X  32,59 

  8. Jesse Myllylä                           Lyseo               32,46 

          31,18  28,84  32,46 

  9. Otto Kyllönen                           Salpausselkä        30,34 

          27,44  30,34  30,15 

 10. Kasper Ruohonen                         Salpausselkä        23,90 

          23,90  23,53      X 

 

T7lk Harraste 60 m                  Loppukilpailu 

 

 

                     Tuuli: +1.1 

 

  1. Roosa Penttinen                         Salpausselkä         9,00 

  2. Vilma Puurtinen                         Salpausselkä         9,03 

  3. Karolina Kuzniarek                      Kärpänen             9,23 

  4. Ella Saarikko                           Tiirismaa            9,26 

  5. Jamila Belabid                          Kivimaa              9,36 

  6. Nea Leppänen                            Salpausselkä         9,37 

  7. Oona Halttu                             Kärpänen             9,53 

  8. Juuli Ahonen                            Kivimaa              9,58 

 

T7lk Harraste 60 m                  Alukerä 

 

 

  1. Roosa Penttinen                         Salpausselkä         9,03 

  2. Ella Saarikko                           Tiirismaa            9,12 

  3. Karolina Kuzniarek                      Kärpänen             9,21 

  4. Vilma Puurtinen                         Salpausselkä         9,25 

  5. Oona Halttu                             Kärpänen             9,34 

  6. Nea Leppänen                            Salpausselkä         9,42 

  7. Jamila Belabid                          Kivimaa              9,47 

  8. Juuli Ahonen                            Kivimaa              9,60 

  9. Saana Koivisto                          Kivimaa              9,69 

 10. Eevi Lumiaho                            Tiirismaa            9,71 

 11. Bess Mänty                              Salpausselkä         9,82 



 12. Kaisa Martikainen                       Tiirismaa            9,84 

 13. Oona Nieminen                           Salpausselkä         9,89 

 14. Sanja Ahonen                            Salpausselkä         9,91 

 15. Auroora Karttunen                       Salpausselkä         9,92 

 16. Ninni Korhonen                          Ahtiala              9,93 

 17. Kaisa Määttä                            Yhteiskoulu          9,94 

 18. Juuli Sjögren                           Yhteiskoulu         10,01 

 19. Matilda Marsala                         Kärpänen            10,09 

 20. Inka Vidgren                            Kivimaa             10,13 

 21. Sheima Barabari                         Salinkallio         10,17 

 22. Moona Mattila                           Salpausselkä        10,20 

 22. Julia Rantanen                          Kivimaa             10,20 

 22. Sofia St Louis                          Tiirismaa           10,20 

 25. Emma Koskinen                           Mukkula             10,21 

 26. Anni Lappalainen                        Mukkula             10,22 

 27. Siiri Tähkänen                          Ahtiala             10,29 

 28. Iiris Terävä                            Kärpänen            10,40 

 29. Lilli Saarinen                          Salpausselkä        10,42 

 29. Ella Mäkelä                             Yhteiskoulu         10,42 

 31. Amanda Pöyskö                           Kivimaa             10,53 

 32. Roosa Suihkonen                         Yhteiskoulu         10,55 

 

  

 33. Mirja Huttunen                          Mukkula             10,82 

 34. Velma Kinnunen                          Yhteiskoulu         10,94 

 35. Jonna Ahonen                            Kivimaa             11,16 

 36. Amanda Simola                           Yhteiskoulu         12,17 

     Fatma Al-Kemil                          Salinkallio           DNS 

     Ella Stucki                             Salpausselkä          DNS 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: +0.5 

 

  1. Vilma Puurtinen                         Salpausselkä         9,25 

  2. Juuli Ahonen                            Kivimaa              9,60 

  3. Bess Mänty                              Salpausselkä         9,82 

  4. Kaisa Määttä                            Yhteiskoulu          9,94 

  5. Sheima Barabari                         Salinkallio         10,17 

  6. Sofia St Louis                          Tiirismaa           10,20 

  7. Velma Kinnunen                          Yhteiskoulu         10,94 

  8. Jonna Ahonen                            Kivimaa             11,16 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: -0.6 

 

  1. Ella Saarikko                           Tiirismaa            9,12 

  2. Oona Halttu                             Kärpänen             9,34 

  3. Nea Leppänen                            Salpausselkä         9,42 

  4. Julia Rantanen                          Kivimaa             10,20 

  5. Lilli Saarinen                          Salpausselkä        10,42 

  5. Ella Mäkelä                             Yhteiskoulu         10,42 

  7. Amanda Pöyskö                           Kivimaa             10,53 

     Fatma Al-Kemil                          Salinkallio           DNS 

 

Erä 3                Tuuli: +0.1 

 

  1. Karolina Kuzniarek                      Kärpänen             9,21 

  2. Auroora Karttunen                       Salpausselkä         9,92 

  3. Ninni Korhonen                          Ahtiala              9,93 

  4. Moona Mattila                           Salpausselkä        10,20 

  5. Emma Koskinen                           Mukkula             10,21 

  6. Anni Lappalainen                        Mukkula             10,22 

  7. Iiris Terävä                            Kärpänen            10,40 

 

Erä 4                Tuuli: -0.1 

 

  1. Jamila Belabid                          Kivimaa              9,47 

  2. Saana Koivisto                          Kivimaa              9,69 

  3. Eevi Lumiaho                            Tiirismaa            9,71 



  4. Kaisa Martikainen                       Tiirismaa            9,84 

  5. Sanja Ahonen                            Salpausselkä         9,91 

  6. Juuli Sjögren                           Yhteiskoulu         10,01 

  7. Roosa Suihkonen                         Yhteiskoulu         10,55 

     Ella Stucki                             Salpausselkä          DNS 

 

 

Erä 5                Tuuli: +1.2 

 

  1. Roosa Penttinen                         Salpausselkä         9,03 

  2. Oona Nieminen                           Salpausselkä         9,89 

  3. Matilda Marsala                         Kärpänen            10,09 

  4. Inka Vidgren                            Kivimaa             10,13 

  5. Siiri Tähkänen                          Ahtiala             10,29 

  6. Mirja Huttunen                          Mukkula             10,82 

  7. Amanda Simola                           Yhteiskoulu         12,17 

 

T7lk Harraste 800 m                 Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Karolina Kuzniarek                      Kärpänen          2.47,95 

  2. Essi Lillmann                           Tiirismaa         2.49,13 

  3. Lotta Hagelin                           Tiirismaa         2.52,16 

  4. Olivia Melasniemi                       Salpausselkä      2.52,47 

  5. Oona Halttu                             Kärpänen          2.55,47 

  6. Sara Hämäläinen                         Tiirismaa         2.56,92 

  7. Sini Bondarev                           Kivimaa           2.58,58 

  8. Saana Koivisto                          Kivimaa           3.00,49 

  9. Jutta Henttonen                         Salpausselkä      3.03,09 

 10. Moona Mattila                           Salpausselkä      3.03,18 

 11. Pinja Kauppila                          Tiirismaa         3.04,45 

 12. Pinja Lempinen                          Tiirismaa         3.04,73 

 13. Oona Nieminen                           Salpausselkä      3.06,17 

 14. Roosa Penttinen                         Salpausselkä      3.07,32 

 15. Nelli Westerlund                        Tiirismaa         3.08,05 

 16. Sanja Ahonen                            Salpausselkä      3.10,52 

 17. Emma Koskinen                           Mukkula           3.10,97 

 18. Lilli Saarinen                          Salpausselkä      3.12,49 

 19. Roosa Rantanen                          Kärpänen          3.16,30 

 20. Jade Halme                              Yhteiskoulu       3.16,65 

 21. Jenni Tamminen                          Ahtiala           3.24,57 

 22. Kiia Sinisalo                           Salinkallio       3.30,95 

 23. Sanni Salmitie                          Yhteiskoulu       3.37,70 

     Maija Meronen                           Salpausselkä          DNS 

     Teresa Anttila                          Ahtiala               DNS 

 

Erä 1                 

 

  1. Olivia Melasniemi                       Salpausselkä      2.52,47 

  2. Oona Halttu                             Kärpänen          2.55,47 

  3. Saana Koivisto                          Kivimaa           3.00,49 

  4. Jutta Henttonen                         Salpausselkä      3.03,09 

  5. Moona Mattila                           Salpausselkä      3.03,18 

  6. Pinja Kauppila                          Tiirismaa         3.04,45 

  7. Oona Nieminen                           Salpausselkä      3.06,17 

  8. Nelli Westerlund                        Tiirismaa         3.08,05 

  9. Emma Koskinen                           Mukkula           3.10,97 

 

  

 10. Roosa Rantanen                          Kärpänen          3.16,30 

 11. Kiia Sinisalo                           Salinkallio       3.30,95 

     Teresa Anttila                          Ahtiala               DNS 

 

Erä 2                 

 

  1. Karolina Kuzniarek                      Kärpänen          2.47,95 

  2. Essi Lillmann                           Tiirismaa         2.49,13 

  3. Lotta Hagelin                           Tiirismaa         2.52,16 



  4. Sara Hämäläinen                         Tiirismaa         2.56,92 

  5. Sini Bondarev                           Kivimaa           2.58,58 

  6. Pinja Lempinen                          Tiirismaa         3.04,73 

  7. Roosa Penttinen                         Salpausselkä      3.07,32 

  8. Sanja Ahonen                            Salpausselkä      3.10,52 

  9. Lilli Saarinen                          Salpausselkä      3.12,49 

 10. Jade Halme                              Yhteiskoulu       3.16,65 

 11. Jenni Tamminen                          Ahtiala           3.24,57 

 12. Sanni Salmitie                          Yhteiskoulu       3.37,70 

     Maija Meronen                           Salpausselkä          DNS 

 

T7lk Harraste Korkeus               Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Jenni Rantalainen                       Salpausselkä          120 

         105 110 115 120 125 

           O   O   O   O XXX 

  1. Jutta Henttonen                         Salpausselkä          120 

         105 110 115 120 125 

           O   O   O   O XXX 

  3. Vilma Puurtinen                         Salpausselkä          120 

         105 110 115 120 125 

           O   O  XO  XO XXX 

  4. Kaisa Martikainen                       Tiirismaa             120 

         110 115 120 125 

           O   O XXO XXX 

  5. Elina Säynäjärvi                        Salpausselkä          115 

         105 110 115 120 

           O   O  XO XXX 

  6. Bess Mänty                              Salpausselkä          115 

         105 110 115 120 

          XO  XO  XO XXX 

  7. Olivia Melasniemi                       Salpausselkä          110 

         105 110 115 

           O   O XXX 

  8. Roosa Penttinen                         Salpausselkä          105 

         105 110 

           O XXX 

     Anna Huotari                            Salpausselkä           NH 

         105 

         XXX 

     Sanni Salmitie                          Yhteiskoulu            NH 

         105 

         XXX 

 

T7lk Harraste Pituus                Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Ella Stucki                             Salpausselkä         3,88 -0.2            

          3,88  3,82  3,84 

          -0.2  +0.5  -0.4 

  2. Eevi Lumiaho                            Tiirismaa            3,83 -0.2            

          3,83  3,68  3,70 

          -0.2  +0.3  +1.3 

  3. Tia Leinonen                            Kärpänen             3,64 +0.5            

          3,64  3,49  3,54 

          +0.5  +0.6  +0.3 

  4. Saana Koivisto                          Kivimaa              3,61 +0.1            

          3,23  3,61  3,39 

          +0.6  +0.1  +0.3 

  5. Juuli Ahonen                            Kivimaa              3,59 +0.3            

          3,53  3,42  3,59 

          +0.4  +0.4  +0.3 

  6. Victoria Volkova                        Tiirismaa            3,38 +1.1            

          3,38     X  3,21 

          +1.1        +0.6 

  7. Emmi Roos                               Salpausselkä         3,34 -1.8            

          3,23     X  3,34 

          -0.9        -1.8 



  8. Tiia Mäkinen                            Kivimaa              3,27 +0.2            

          3,16  3,20  3,27 

          -0.6  +0.3  +0.2 

  9. Jamila Belabid                          Kivimaa              3,27 -1.2            

          3,27  3,07     X 

          -1.2  -0.3       

 10. Inka Vidgren                            Kivimaa              3,24 +0.5            

          2,87  3,11  3,24 

          +0.6  -1.3  +0.5 

 11. Saara Syväranta                         Yhteiskoulu          3,21 +1.5            

          3,21  3,15  3,16 

          +1.5  +0.1  -1.3 

 12. Jenna Jaatinen                          Tiirismaa            3,21 +1.0            

          3,08  3,21  3,05 

          -0.8  +1.0  +0.2 

 13. Julia Rantanen                          Kivimaa              3,18 +0.4            

          3,12  2,86  3,18 

          +0.6  +0.4  +0.4 

 14. Ninni Korhonen                          Ahtiala              3,18 +0.1            

          2,99  3,06  3,18 

          -0.9  +0.5  +0.1 

 15. Tinja Dahl                              Salinkallio          3,14 -0.3            

          2,98  3,02  3,14 

          -1.1  -0.1  -0.3 

 16. Kaisa Määttä                            Yhteiskoulu          3,13 +0.7            

             X  2,86  3,13 

                -1.2  +0.7 

 17. Ella Mäkelä                             Yhteiskoulu          3,12 +0.4            

          3,12  2,85  2,95 

          +0.4  -0.7  -0.4 

 18. Roosa Suihkonen                         Yhteiskoulu          3,07 +0.6            

             X  2,46  3,07 

                +0.9  +0.6 

 19. Jenni Tamminen                          Ahtiala              3,06 -1.1            

             X  3,06     X 

                -1.1       

 20. Amanda Pöyskö                           Kivimaa              3,04 +0.6            

          3,04  2,84     X 

          +0.6  +0.6       

 21. Maija Meronen                           Salpausselkä         3,01 -1.4            

          3,01  3,01  2,96 

          +0.3  -1.4  -0.7 

 22. Iiris Terävä                            Kärpänen             2,97 +0.3            

          2,97  2,80  2,93 

          +0.3  +1.2  +1.4 

 23. Noora Haaja                             Kärpänen             2,93 -1.1            

          2,93  2,76  2,90 

          -1.1  -0.7  +1.0 

 24. Inna Vannula                            Tiirismaa            2,86 +0.2            

          2,63  2,82  2,86 

          -0.7  +0.5  +0.2 

 25. Saara Ahonen                            Kärpänen             2,69 +0.1            

          2,66  2,69     X 

          +0.5  +0.1       

     Julia Aro                               Salinkallio           DNS                 

         

         

     Pihla Paljärvi                          Kivimaa               DNS                 

         

         

     Lotta Puodinketo                        Mukkula               DNS                 

         

         

     Netta Lehtinen                          Kärpänen              DNS                 

         

         

 



T7lk Harraste Kuula                 Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Inna Vannula                            Tiirismaa            8,58 

           8,17   8,58   8,11 

  2. Joanna Kekkonen                         Kivimaa              8,03 

           7,26   7,41   8,03 

  3. Salla Nyyssönen                         Kivimaa              7,38 

           6,89   7,38   7,11 

  4. Tytti Juhonen                           Ahtiala              6,81 

           6,22   6,81   6,47 

  5. Mirja Huttunen                          Mukkula              6,64 

           6,64   6,42   6,26 

  6. Julia Rantanen                          Kivimaa              6,58 

           6,58      X   6,26 

  7. Nita Nyman                              Kivimaa              6,52 

           6,52   5,58   5,75 

  8. Riina Nurminen                          Salinkallio          6,40 

           6,40   5,79   5,87 

  9. Lilli Saarinen                          Salpausselkä         6,17 

           5,48   6,17   5,60 

 10. Lotta Puodinketo                        Mukkula              6,05 

              X      X   6,05 

 11. Anna Krook                              Salinkallio          5,93 

           5,83   5,93   5,74 

 12. Olivia Kantokorpi                       Salinkallio          5,93 

           5,56      X   5,93 

 13. Nea Lindqvist                           Tiirismaa            5,79 

           5,63   5,49   5,79 

 14. Henna Suhonen                           Kivimaa              5,64 

           5,63   5,36   5,64 

 15. Maija Meronen                           Salpausselkä         5,48 

              X   5,21   5,48 

 16. Karoliina Kivioja                       Ahtiala              5,20 

           5,15   5,20   4,98 

     Pihla Paljärvi                          Kivimaa               DNS 

         

 

T7lk Harraste Keihäs                Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Oona Ylärakkola                         Ahtiala             22,27 

          22,27  18,77  17,67 

  2. Oona Korhonen                           Kärpänen            18,57 

          18,57      X  14,25 

  3. Jutta Henttonen                         Salpausselkä        17,41 

          17,41  16,37  13,33 

  4. Bess Mänty                              Salpausselkä        15,68 

          15,68  14,96  13,81 

  5. Marica Mäkinen                          Tiirismaa           14,68 

          14,68  10,14  10,41 

  6. Teresa Anttila                          Ahtiala             14,48 

          12,02  14,48  12,80 

  7. Olivia Melasniemi                       Salpausselkä        14,14 

          14,14  13,20  12,18 

  8. Ella Salas                              Salpausselkä        12,42 

           9,25  12,42  11,95 

  9. Julia Kauppi                            Salpausselkä        11,97 

           7,92  11,97      X 

 10. Melina Meritähti                        Salpausselkä         9,66 

              X   7,67   9,66 

 11. Liina Kaijanen                          Salpausselkä         7,67 

           5,87   7,67   5,10 

     Pinja Parvinen                          Salpausselkä           NM 

              X      X      X 

     Luisa Polus                             Tiirismaa             DNS 

         

 

T7lk Kilpa 100 m                    Loppukilpailu 



 

 

 

                     Tuuli: +1.8 

 

  1. Roosa Villanen                          Salpausselkä        13,41 

  2. Jemina Kousa                            Salpausselkä        13,43 

  3. Kia Kemppainen                          Salpausselkä        13,85 

  4. Sannamari Knuutila                      Yhteiskoulu         14,91 

  4. Ronja Kosonen                           Mukkula             14,91 

  6. Pinja Kettunen                          Salpausselkä        15,07 

  7. Emma Pasanen                            Salpausselkä        15,66 

  8. Iida Pulkkanen                          Yhteiskoulu         15,82 

 

T7lk Kilpa 800 m                    Loppukilpailu 

 

 

  1. Sofia Valio                             Salpausselkä      2.41,25 

  2. Kia Kemppainen                          Salpausselkä      2.54,08 

  3. Emma Pasanen                            Salpausselkä      3.00,80 

  4. Sannamari Knuutila                      Yhteiskoulu       3.01,76 

     Ronja Kosonen                           Mukkula               DNS 

 

T7lk Kilpa Korkeus                  Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Jemina Kousa                            Salpausselkä          150 

         140 145 150 153 

           O   O XXO XXX 

  2. Pinja Kettunen                          Salpausselkä          115 

 

         105 115 125 

          XO   O XXX 

 

T7lk Kilpa Pituus                   Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Roosa Villanen                          Salpausselkä         4,66 -1.0            

          4,34  4,39  4,66 

          -0.4  -1.3  -1.0 

  2. Kia Kemppainen                          Salpausselkä         4,34 +0.5            

          4,34     X  4,27 

          +0.5        +0.8 

  3. Sannamari Knuutila                      Yhteiskoulu          4,07 -0.3            

             X  4,07  4,02 

                -0.3  +0.2 

  4. Natalie Nousjoki                        Salpausselkä         3,64 -0.1            

          2,93  3,64  3,32 

          +0.7  -0.1  -0.9 

  5. Emma Pasanen                            Salpausselkä         3,63 +0.5            

          3,63  3,52  3,63 

          +0.5  -1.2  +0.5 

  6. Iida Pulkkanen                          Yhteiskoulu          3,50 -0.1            

          3,25  3,50  2,55 

          +0.7  -0.1  -0.7 

     Ronja Kosonen                           Mukkula               DNS                 

         

         

 

T7lk Kilpa Kuula                    Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Iida Pulkkanen                          Yhteiskoulu          8,47 

           8,16   8,20   8,47 

  2. Sofia Valio                             Salpausselkä         8,17 

           7,99   7,93   8,17 

 

T7lk Kilpa Keihäs                   Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Jemina Kousa                            Salpausselkä        30,38 



          30,38  25,21      - 

  2. Sannamari Knuutila                      Yhteiskoulu         26,83 

          20,28  21,87  26,83 

  3. Kia Kemppainen                          Salpausselkä        19,23 

          19,23  17,68  16,98 

  4. Roosa Villanen                          Salpausselkä        16,10 

          16,10      X      X 

  5. Emma Pasanen                            Salpausselkä        14,57 

          13,83  14,57  12,88 

     Natalie Nousjoki                        Salpausselkä          DNS 

         

     Aino Kuljukka                           Yhteiskoulu           DNS 

         

     Anniina Ruhberg                         Yhteiskoulu           DNS 

         

 

T8-9lk Harraste 100 m               Loppukilpailu 

 

 

                     Tuuli: -0.2 

 

  1. Melisa Starast                          Salpausselkä        14,26 

  2. Oona Back                               Salpausselkä        14,27 

  3. Clara Kinnunen                          Tiirismaa           14,29 

  4. Miisa Mattila                           Salpausselkä        14,52 

  5. Sanni Mälkönen                          Tiirismaa           14,67 

  6. Laura Haakana                           Salpausselkä        14,84 

  7. Jasmina Jones                           Salpausselkä        14,93 

  8. Elina Remes                             Salpausselkä        15,02 

 

T8-9lk Harraste 100 m               Alukerä 

 

  1. Melisa Starast                          Salpausselkä        14,11 

  2. Clara Kinnunen                          Tiirismaa           14,35 

  3. Oona Back                               Salpausselkä        14,36 

  4. Sanni Mälkönen                          Tiirismaa           14,49 

  5. Miisa Mattila                           Salpausselkä        14,52 

  6. Elina Remes                             Salpausselkä        14,67 

  7. Laura Haakana                           Salpausselkä        14,81 

  8. Jasmina Jones                           Salpausselkä        14,83 

  9. Jenni Kaasalainen                       Yhteiskoulu         15,02 

 10. Saara Ikäläinen                         Salpausselkä        15,04 

 11. Iina Latvala                            Tiirismaa           15,06 

 12. Tiia Silvennoinen                       Ahtiala             15,08 

 13. Anna Veijalainen                        Tiirismaa           15,12 

 14. Mimmi Kalenius                          Tiirismaa           15,30 

 15. Sanni Kasittula                         Kärpänen            15,33 

 16. Veera Wiberg                            Salpausselkä        15,37 

 17. Veera Mäkelä                            Ahtiala             15,42 

 18. Annabella Loipponen                     Tiirismaa           15,47 

 19. Amanda Nieminen                         Salpausselkä        15,49 

 20. Kaisa-Meri Kovanen                      Mukkula             15,57 

 21. Ida Skreosen                            Kivimaa             15,61 

 22. Olivia Piskonen                         Tiirismaa           15,62 

 23. Hanna Lahtinen                          Ahtiala             15,67 

 24. Darija Hynninen                         Salpausselkä        15,68 

 25. Emmi Tistelgren                         Mukkula             15,72 

 26. Vilma Ilomäki                           Kivimaa             15,79 

 27. Lotta Haara                             Tiirismaa           15,80 

 28. Jenna Mattson                           Salinkallio         15,89 

 29. Viivia Laurell                          Mukkula             15,90 

 30. Ida Helander                            Kivimaa             16,01 

 31. Janika Hämäläinen                       Kärpänen            16,08 

 32. Sanna Parviainen                        Salpausselkä        16,12 

 32. Laura Dahlström                         Salpausselkä        16,12 

 34. Sanni Nurminen                          Mukkula             16,18 

 35. Sheima Jumaa                            Mukkula             16,19 



 36. Lotta Dahlström                         Salpausselkä        16,21 

 36. Noora Virolainen                        Yhteiskoulu         16,21 

 38. Lumi Kiuru                              Salpausselkä        16,30 

 39. Jenna Tenhunen                          Mukkula             16,47 

 40. Saara Nokelainen                        Tiirismaa           16,56 

 41. Selma Kasittula                         Kärpänen            16,68 

 42. Moona Valtonen                          Salinkallio         16,92 

 43. Meeri Lindqvist                         Salpausselkä        16,98 

 44. Maria Kylmänen                          Yhteiskoulu         17,21 

     Sara Touru                              Mukkula               DNF 

     Lilli Koski                             Yhteiskoulu           DNS 

     Helmi Hollo                             Tiirismaa             DNS 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: +2.9 

 

  1. Melisa Starast                          Salpausselkä        14,11 

  2. Sanni Mälkönen                          Tiirismaa           14,49 

  3. Jenni Kaasalainen                       Yhteiskoulu         15,02 

  4. Mimmi Kalenius                          Tiirismaa           15,30 

  5. Kaisa-Meri Kovanen                      Mukkula             15,57 

  6. Hanna Lahtinen                          Ahtiala             15,67 

  7. Sanna Parviainen                        Salpausselkä        16,12 

  8. Lotta Dahlström                         Salpausselkä        16,21 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: +0.8 

 

  1. Saara Ikäläinen                         Salpausselkä        15,04 

  2. Anna Veijalainen                        Tiirismaa           15,12 

  3. Veera Mäkelä                            Ahtiala             15,42 

  4. Annabella Loipponen                     Tiirismaa           15,47 

  5. Amanda Nieminen                         Salpausselkä        15,49 

  6. Jenna Mattson                           Salinkallio         15,89 

  7. Sheima Jumaa                            Mukkula             16,19 

     Lilli Koski                             Yhteiskoulu           DNS 

 

Erä 3                Tuuli: +1.0 

 

  1. Clara Kinnunen                          Tiirismaa           14,35 

  2. Jasmina Jones                           Salpausselkä        14,83 

  3. Sanni Kasittula                         Kärpänen            15,33 

  4. Veera Wiberg                            Salpausselkä        15,37 

  5. Ida Skreosen                            Kivimaa             15,61 

  6. Lotta Haara                             Tiirismaa           15,80 

  7. Viivia Laurell                          Mukkula             15,90 

     Sara Touru                              Mukkula               DNF 

 

Erä 4                Tuuli: +0.6 

 

  1. Oona Back                               Salpausselkä        14,36 

  2. Miisa Mattila                           Salpausselkä        14,52 

  3. Elina Remes                             Salpausselkä        14,67 

  4. Laura Haakana                           Salpausselkä        14,81 

  5. Tiia Silvennoinen                       Ahtiala             15,08 

  6. Noora Virolainen                        Yhteiskoulu         16,21 

  7. Maria Kylmänen                          Yhteiskoulu         17,21 

 

Erä 5                Tuuli: +0.1 

 

  1. Iina Latvala                            Tiirismaa           15,06 

  2. Darija Hynninen                         Salpausselkä        15,68 

  3. Vilma Ilomäki                           Kivimaa             15,79 

  4. Janika Hämäläinen                       Kärpänen            16,08 

 

   

  5. Laura Dahlström                         Salpausselkä        16,12 

  6. Jenna Tenhunen                          Mukkula             16,47 

  7. Saara Nokelainen                        Tiirismaa           16,56 



  8. Moona Valtonen                          Salinkallio         16,92 

 

Erä 6                Tuuli: -0.8 

 

  1. Olivia Piskonen                         Tiirismaa           15,62 

  2. Emmi Tistelgren                         Mukkula             15,72 

  3. Ida Helander                            Kivimaa             16,01 

  4. Sanni Nurminen                          Mukkula             16,18 

  5. Lumi Kiuru                              Salpausselkä        16,30 

  6. Selma Kasittula                         Kärpänen            16,68 

  7. Meeri Lindqvist                         Salpausselkä        16,98 

     Helmi Hollo                             Tiirismaa             DNS 

 

T8-9lk Harraste 800 m               Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Lotta Vehviläinen                       Salpausselkä      2.40,92 

  2. Jessica Mäkinen                         Tiirismaa         2.41,12 

  3. Aada Tiainen                            Ahtiala           2.41,62 

  4. Teija Lehtinen                          Ahtiala           2.41,94 

  5. Silja Tuominen                          Salpausselkä      2.43,26 

  6. Leena Torpo                             Yhteiskoulu       2.43,61 

  7. Mia Korja                               Yhteiskoulu       2.44,68 

  8. Karoliina Kerilahti                     Yhteiskoulu       2.45,35 

  9. Linnea Koskinen                         Yhteiskoulu       2.45,77 

 10. Iiris Ahola                             Tiirismaa         2.47,54 

 11. Julia Bruneau                           Tiirismaa         2.47,61 

 12. Lotta Raiski                            Kivimaa           2.49,77 

 13. Annika Koljonen                         Tiirismaa         2.49,85 

 14. Nadja Niemi                             Tiirismaa         2.54,20 

 15. Essi Lievonen                           Salpausselkä      2.55,84 

 16. Päivi Vidgren                           Kivimaa           3.03,27 

 17. Jenni Tervo                             Yhteiskoulu       3.26,67 

     Matilda Suhonen                         Salpausselkä          DNS 

 

Erä 1                 

 

  1. Teija Lehtinen                          Ahtiala           2.41,94 

  2. Silja Tuominen                          Salpausselkä      2.43,26 

  3. Mia Korja                               Yhteiskoulu       2.44,68 

  4. Karoliina Kerilahti                     Yhteiskoulu       2.45,35 

  5. Iiris Ahola                             Tiirismaa         2.47,54 

  6. Julia Bruneau                           Tiirismaa         2.47,61 

  7. Lotta Raiski                            Kivimaa           2.49,77 

  8. Essi Lievonen                           Salpausselkä      2.55,84 

 

Erä 2                 

 

  1. Lotta Vehviläinen                       Salpausselkä      2.40,92 

  2. Jessica Mäkinen                         Tiirismaa         2.41,12 

  3. Aada Tiainen                            Ahtiala           2.41,62 

  4. Leena Torpo                             Yhteiskoulu       2.43,61 

  5. Linnea Koskinen                         Yhteiskoulu       2.45,77 

  6. Annika Koljonen                         Tiirismaa         2.49,85 

  7. Nadja Niemi                             Tiirismaa         2.54,20 

  8. Päivi Vidgren                           Kivimaa           3.03,27 

  9. Jenni Tervo                             Yhteiskoulu       3.26,67 

     Matilda Suhonen                         Salpausselkä          DNS 

 

T8-9lk Harraste Korkeus             Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Emma Tuominen                           Yhteiskoulu           149 

         130 133 136 139 142 146 149 152 

           O   O   O   O   O   O   O XXX 

  2. Hanna Lehmonen                          Salpausselkä          139 

         105 110 115 120 125 130 133 136 139 142 

           O   -   O   O   O   O   O   O  XO XXX 

  3. Jasmina Jones                           Salpausselkä          130 



         115 120 125 130 133 

           O   O   O   O XXX 

  4. Emma Yildrim                            Salpausselkä          130 

         115 120 125 130 133 

           O   O   O  XO XXX 

  5. Sara Fält                               Salpausselkä          125 

         105 110 115 120 125 130 

           O   O   O   O  XO XXX 

  6. Silja Tuominen                          Salpausselkä          125 

         110 115 120 125 130 

           O   O   O XXO XXX 

  7. Maria Kekkonen                          Mukkula               125 

         110 115 120 125 130 

           O   O  XO XXO XXX 

  8. Krista Kourunen                         Salpausselkä          125 

         105 110 115 120 125 130 

           O   O   O XXO XXO XXX 

  9. Lotta Vehviläinen                       Salpausselkä          120 

         115 120 125 

           O   O XXX 

  9. Janette Vapamaa                         Salpausselkä          120 

         105 110 115 120 125 

           O   O   O   O XXX 

  9. Isa Roos                                Yhteiskoulu           120 

         105 110 115 120 125 

           O   O   O   O XXX 

 12. Viivia Laurell                          Mukkula               120 

         110 115 120 125 

           O   O  XO XXX 

 13. Clara Reichert                          Salpausselkä          120 

         105 110 115 120 125 

           O   O  XO  XO XXX 

 14. Minttu Halme                            Yhteiskoulu           115 

         105 110 115 120 

           O   O   O XXX 

 15. Nanna Heinonen                          Salpausselkä          115 

         105 110 115 120 

          XO  XO XXO XXX 

 16. Jenna Mattson                           Salinkallio           110 

         105 110 115 

          XO   O X-- 

 16. Inka Vilander                           Salpausselkä          110 

         105 110 115 

 

          XO   O XXX 

     Anni Vesaaja                            Salpausselkä          DNS 

         

         

     Kristiina Liblik                        Salpausselkä          DNS 

         

         

 

T8-9lk Harraste Pituus              Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Clara Kinnunen                          Tiirismaa            4,00 -1.4            

             X  3,88  4,00 

                +0.8  -1.4 

  2. Niini Juonala                           Yhteiskoulu          4,00 +0.6            

          3,87  4,00  3,73 

          -0.8  +0.6  -2.5 

  3. Anni Tiittanen                          Salpausselkä         3,93 +0.2            

          3,93     X  3,44 

          +0.2        -0.4 

  4. Laura Haakana                           Salpausselkä         3,87 -0.1            

          3,87  3,66  3,55 

          -0.1  +0.2  -1.0 

  5. Sanni Mälkönen                          Tiirismaa            3,79 -0.6            



             X  3,79  3,56 

                -0.6  -0.9 

  6. Anni Eskola                             Kivimaa              3,77 +0.5            

          3,77  3,74     X 

          +0.5  -0.8       

  7. Mimmi Kalenius                          Tiirismaa            3,72 +1.1            

          3,72  3,39  3,51 

          +1.1  +0.6  -1.1 

  8. Veera Wiberg                            Salpausselkä         3,70 +0.1            

          3,70  3,53  3,12 

          +0.1  -1.3  +0.3 

  9. Katariina Keränen                       Tiirismaa            3,62 -1.2            

          2,91  3,29  3,62 

          -0.3  -1.1  -1.2 

 10. Lotta Haara                             Tiirismaa            3,51 -1.5            

          3,51     X     X 

          -1.5             

 11. Darija Hynninen                         Salpausselkä         3,48 -0.4            

          3,41  3,10  3,48 

          -0.6  +0.5  -0.4 

 12. Lotta Dahlström                         Salpausselkä         3,43 -1.1            

          3,30  3,43     X 

          -0.5  -1.1       

 13. Henriikka Ihalainen                     Yhteiskoulu          3,43 -1.4            

          3,21  3,25  3,43 

          +0.8  -0.9  -1.4 

 14. Emma Karttuinen                         Kivimaa              3,43 +0.8            

          3,43  3,23  3,10 

          +0.8  -0.5  -0.5 

 15. Nina Teivainen                          Kivimaa              3,43 -0.8            

             X  3,43     X 

                -0.8       

 16. Netta Lehtinen                          Kärpänen             3,40 -4.2            

          3,40  3,22  3,40 

          -1.7  -0.4  -4.2 

 17. Vilma Pirttikoski                       Ahtiala              3,39 -1.1            

             X  3,39  3,25 

                -1.1  -1.2 

 18. Amanda Nieminen                         Salpausselkä         3,39 +0.9            

          3,18  3,39  3,19 

          +0.3  +0.9  -0.6 

 19. Tarja Stepanova                         Yhteiskoulu          3,38 -0.5            

          3,36  3,38  3,29 

          -1.0  -0.5  +0.4 

 20. Wilhelmiina Wallin                      Ahtiala              3,33 -0.1            

          3,33  3,14  3,11 

          -0.1  +0.3  -1.7 

 21. Lotta Pakkanen                          Salpausselkä         3,31 +0.9            

          3,04  3,31  3,11 

          +0.6  +0.9  -0.6 

 22. Ida Helander                            Kivimaa              3,18 +0.2            

          3,16  3,13  3,18 

          +1.0  -1.1  +0.2 

 23. Anniina Mäkelä                          Kärpänen             3,12 +1.1            

          3,12  3,10  3,09 

          +1.1  -0.5  -1.4 

 24. Janika Hämäläinen                       Kärpänen             3,09 -0.4            

          3,09  2,84  2,33 

          -0.4  +0.6  -1.9 

 25. Patricia Galliano                       Yhteiskoulu          3,07 -0.8            

             X  2,66  3,07 

                +0.1  -0.8 

 26. Mira Hakulinen                          Kärpänen             3,04 -1.4            

          2,93  3,04  2,88 

          -0.3  -1.4  +0.9 

 27. Maiju Järveläinen                       Yhteiskoulu          2,89 -0.6            

          2,46  2,82  2,89 



          -0.8  +1.8  -0.6 

 28. Nea Puustinen                           Lahden Yhteisko      2,75 +0.2            

          2,75  2,73  2,69 

          +0.2  -0.2  -1.3 

 29. Petra Huttunen                          Salpausselkä         2,42 -2.3            

          2,42  2,42     - 

          +0.1  -2.3       

 30. Rawa Al-Kaabi                           Salpausselkä         2,28 -0.7            

          2,20  2,28     X 

          -0.3  -0.7       

     Selma Kasittula                         Kärpänen               NM                 

             X     X     X 

                           

     Miisa Mattila                           Salpausselkä          DNS                 

         

         

     Melisa Starast                          Salpausselkä          DNS                 

         

         

     Anna Männikkö                           Yhteiskoulu           DNS                 

         

         

     Krista Tuominen                         Yhteiskoulu           DNS                 

         

         

     Johanna Valta                           Yhteiskoulu           DNS                 

         

         

     Johanna Kurppa                          Yhteiskoulu           DNS                 

         

         

     Vilma Ilomäki                           Kivimaa               DNS                 

         

         

     Iiris Ahola                             Tiirismaa             DNS                 

         

         

     Helmi Hollo                             Tiirismaa             DNS                 

         

         

 

T8-9lk Harraste Kuula               Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Arina Nogina                            Salpausselkä         8,17 

           8,17   7,83   7,83 

  2. Johanna Pöllä                           Kivimaa              7,85 

           7,21   7,85   7,81 

  3. Nea Puustinen                           Yhteiskoulu          7,84 

           7,73   7,58   7,84 

  4. Vilma Ilomäki                           Kivimaa              7,53 

           6,37   7,53      X 

  5. Maaria Taipale                          Salpausselkä         7,47 

           7,00   7,19   7,47 

  6. Kaisa Tanhua                            Salinkallio          7,43 

           7,43   7,25   6,85 

  7. Ida Skreosen                            Kivimaa              7,30 

              X   6,83   7,30 

  8. Maria Kekkonen                          Mukkula              6,90 

           6,61   6,90   6,42 

  9. Nanna Heinonen                          Salpausselkä         6,84 

              X   6,42   6,84 

 10. Neea Hiltunen                           Mukkula              6,82 

           6,57   6,82   6,42 

 11. Muamera Tahic                           Mukkula              6,79 

           6,42   6,79   6,38 

 12. Jutta Pusa                              Salpausselkä         6,51 

           6,51   6,10   6,16 



 13. Sonja Huovila                           Kivimaa              6,38 

           5,65   6,21   6,38 

 14. Nina Teivainen                          Kivimaa              6,27 

           5,99   6,27      X 

 15. Tytti Tamminen                          Salpausselkä         6,15 

              X   6,15   5,80 

 16. Nea Iso-Kuusela                         Salpausselkä         4,58 

           4,05   4,58      - 

     Iida Kärkkäinen                         Salpausselkä          DNS 

         

     Rawa Al-Kaabi                           Salpausselkä          DNS 

         

     Petra Huttunen                          Salpausselkä          DNS 

         

     Peppiina Jalkanen                       Salpausselkä          DNS 

         

 

T8-9lk Harraste Keihäs              Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Melisa Starast                          Salpausselkä        29,82 

          28,43  29,82  26,04 

  2. Silja Tuominen                          Salpausselkä        28,36 

          28,36  20,11  23,15 

  3. Sofi Salonen                            Salpausselkä        27,23 

          23,64  27,23  24,91 

  4. Iida Kaljunen                           Salpausselkä        25,67 

          18,77  25,67  24,37 

  5. Sanni Mälkönen                          Tiirismaa           23,83 

          19,09  23,83  18,77 

  6. Matilda Suhonen                         Salpausselkä        23,71 

          23,71  20,41  20,13 

  7. Maija Östman                            Mukkula             19,46 

          16,20  17,53  19,46 

  8. Hedda-Leena Ihalainen                   Salpausselkä        16,91 

          14,59  16,91  15,77 

  9. Eveliina Pyykkönen                      Salinkallio         16,83 

              X  16,83      X 

 10. Milla Rautio                            Salpausselkä        16,80 

          16,11  16,45  16,80 

 11. Hanna Lehmonen                          Salpausselkä        15,95 

              X      X  15,95 

 12. Carita Helminen                         Yhteiskoulu         15,87 

          15,87  12,36  15,82 

 13. Isa Mesimäki                            Tiirismaa           15,83 

          13,10  15,23  15,83 

 14. Essi Lievonen                           Salpausselkä        15,46 

          14,54  15,46  14,57 

 15. Meri Tirkkonen                          Salpausselkä        14,64 

          13,90  13,61  14,64 

 16. Clara Kinnunen                          Tiirismaa           12,20 

           9,90  11,75  12,20 

 17. Iina Ruohonen                           Salpausselkä        11,86 

           9,54  10,00  11,86 

 18. Laura Mäkelä                            Salpausselkä        11,71 

              X  11,71  10,74 

     Helmi Lilleberg                         Salpausselkä          DNS 

         

     Kaisa Ilmari                            Yhteiskoulu           DNS 

         

 

T8-9lk Kilpa 100 m                  Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Ilona Kekkonen                          Yhteiskoulu         13,49 

  2. Heidi Merisalo                          Salpausselkä        13,65 

  3. Linnea Lindholm                         Yhteiskoulu         13,95 

  4. Linnea Taipale                          Salpausselkä        14,06 

  5. Tara Vaittinen                          Yhteiskoulu         14,15 



  6. Monika Grefberg                         Salpausselkä        14,16 

  7. Laura Haara                             Yhteiskoulu         14,20 

  8. Anni Eskelinen                          Salpausselkä        14,54 

  9. Helmi Hollo                             Tiirismaa           14,72 

 10. Karoliina Koskinen                      Yhteiskoulu         15,56 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: +0.3 

 

  1. Ilona Kekkonen                          Yhteiskoulu         13,49 

  2. Heidi Merisalo                          Salpausselkä        13,65 

  3. Linnea Taipale                          Salpausselkä        14,06 

  4. Tara Vaittinen                          Yhteiskoulu         14,15 

  5. Karoliina Koskinen                      Yhteiskoulu         15,56 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: +1.9 

 

  1. Linnea Lindholm                         Yhteiskoulu         13,95 

  2. Monika Grefberg                         Salpausselkä        14,16 

  3. Laura Haara                             Yhteiskoulu         14,20 

  4. Anni Eskelinen                          Salpausselkä        14,54 

  5. Helmi Hollo                             Tiirismaa           14,72 

 

T8-9lk Kilpa 800 m                  Loppukilpailu 

 

 

  1. Aino Kuljukka                           Lahden Yhteisko   2.35,36 

  2. Laura Haara                             Yhteiskoulu       2.37,89 

  3. Melisa Starast                          Salpausselkä      2.51,34 

  4. Karoliina Koskinen                      Yhteiskoulu       2.57,70 

  5. Elsa Lehtinen                           Tiirismaa         2.58,66 

 

T8-9lk Kilpa Korkeus                Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Linnea Lindholm                         Yhteiskoulu           150 

         140 145 150 153 

          XO  XO  XO XXX 

  2. Tara Vaittinen                          Yhteiskoulu           140 

         125 130 135 140 145 

           O   O   O   O XXX 

 

T8-9lk Kilpa Pituus                 Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Heidi Merisalo                          Salpausselkä         4,51 -0.7            

          4,51  4,22  4,38 

          -0.7  +1.2  -0.8 

  2. Linnea Taipale                          Salpausselkä         4,44 +0.5            

          4,28  4,44  4,38 

          -0.9  +0.5  -0.6 

  3. Monika Grefberg                         Salpausselkä         4,41 +0.8            

             X     X  4,41 

                      +0.8 

  4. Ilona Kekkonen                          Yhteiskoulu          4,23 +0.7            

          3,68  4,23  4,18 

          -1.5  +0.7  -0.8 

  5. Anni Eskelinen                          Salpausselkä         4,02 -1.7            

          4,02  3,92  3,94 

          -1.7  +0.2  -0.7 

  6. Laura Haara                             Yhteiskoulu          3,79 +0.8            

          3,54  3,74  3,79 

          -0.7  -1.1  +0.8 

  7. Helmi Hollo                             Tiirismaa            3,58 +0.3            

          3,52  3,58  3,47 

          -0.8  +0.3  -0.4 

     Noora Inkeri                            Salpausselkä          DNS                 

         

         

     Laura Nieminen                          Salpausselkä          DNS                 



         

         

 

T8-9lk Kilpa Kuula                  Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Tara Vaittinen                          Yhteiskoulu         12,22 

          11,65  11,97  12,22 

     Monika Grefberg                         Salpausselkä          DNS 

         

     Laura Haara                             Yhteiskoulu           DNS 

         

 

T8-9lk Kilpa Keihäs                 Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Anniina Ruhberg                         Lahden Yhteisko     29,61 

          29,61  27,50  22,05 

  2. Aino Kuljukka                           Lahden Yhteisko     26,66 

          26,66  24,67  26,39 

     Anni Eskelinen                          Salpausselkä          DNS 

         

     Laura Nieminen                          Salpausselkä          DNS 

         

 

N Lukio/Ammatti-instituutti 100 m   Loppukilpailu 

 

 

                     Tuuli: +1.4 

 

  1. Enni Toiviainen                         Salpausselkä        14,01 

  2. Terhi Ruponen                           Salpausselkä        14,42 

 

N Lukio/Ammatti-instituutti Korkeus Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Maria Koskenniemi                       Kannas                125 

         115 125 130 

           O   O XXX 

  2. Terhi Ruponen                           Salpausselkä          125 

         115 125 130 

           O XXO XXX 

  3. Tuulia Taipale                          Salpausselkä          105 

         105 115 

          XO XXX 

 

N Lukio/Ammatti-instituutti Keihäs  Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Maria Koskenniemi                       Kannas              29,40 

          28,51  29,40  28,78 

  2. Vaula Vekkeli                           Salpausselkä        25,13 

          25,13  24,05  24,53 

  3. Tiia Saltiola                           Salpausselkä        20,02 

          20,02  18,30  16,79 

 


